immediately after membership registration.  

2.2.2 A member has the right to be elected for an Edir leadership position 

after one year of membership.  

2.2.3 An Edir member whose membership is a year old or more will receive 

death benefits of $15,000 (fifteen thousand dollars) upon the death of 

the Edir member (or one registered under their family membership).  

2.2.4 An Edir member whose membership is less than a year old, will receive 

death benefits of $7,500 (seven thousand five hundred dollars) upon 

the death of the Edir member (or one registered under their family 

membership).  

2.2.5 As membership grows and the Edir’s fiscal health strengthens, the 

above payment amounts may be improved after discussion with the 

general assembly of the Edir.